
CITY OF SACRAMENTO

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

RECE:WErJ 
C F	 S 0 F F 1 . 0 F 

:TT!: 	 S	 RAME	 0. 

IOU H	 6 [ L 7 P,M 

NOV 1 9 1935 

APPROVED 
BYTHECITYCOUNOL

Honorable Members In Session: 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

November 5, 1985 

City Council 
Sacramento, California

THOMAS M. FINLEY
Engineering Division Manager 

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 
7,-,°*) r"6' 'W‘: rr2 fl W7 r- rTh 

u	 1.5.	 1	 u v,/	 pi i 
u 

Nov 13 19as OFFiCE OF THE
C1T'y CLERK 

SUBJECT: Resurfacing of Tennis Courts at Curtis, Cabrillo and Hall Parks 
(CC: 2120) - Fund Appropriation and Contract Award 

SUMMARY 

This project has been advertised for bids. Bids have been received and contract 
award is recommended. 

BACKGROUND  

On October 1, 1985, the City Council approved plans and specifications for this 
project and bids were received and opened by the City Clerk in the City Council 
Chambers on October 22, 1985. Bids received are as follows: 

A & B Asphalt Sealing Co.	 $ 17,802.00 
Central Stripping Service, Inc.	 24,200.00 
Malott and Peterson-Grundy	 26,320.00 

The estimated completion date for the project is February 1, 1986, 

FINANCIAL  

The City Council has approved $12,200 in the Parks and Community Services budget 
from the General Fund for this project, of which $11,400 is currently available. 
The Landscape Architect's estimated construction cost was $13,200. It is proposed 
that an additional $10,000 be appropriated from the Quimby Act Reserve Fund for 
this project. The attached Resolution was considered by the Budget and Finance 
Committee during their meeting of November 6, 1985 with a staff recommendation to 
approve the appropriation of funds. 

CITY HALL	 915 1 STREET, ROOM 300 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 2084 .	 016)449 -5307



Respect Ily 

THOMAS M. FINLE 
Engineering Division Manager 

MELVIN H. JOHN 
Director of Pu	 Works 

City Council 
Contract Award for Curtis, Cabrillo & Hall Parks 
November 5, 1985 
Page 2 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the City Council approve the appropriation of $10,000 
by passage of the attached Resolution and that the low bid of A and B Asphalt 
Sealing Co., in the amount of $17,802.00 be accepted and the contract be awarded. 

Recommendation Approved: 

(E). WALTER J. SLIP 
City Manager 

GDC:yg 
Tues-1,13-17,18 

Attachment

Approved: 

November 19, 1985 
District Nos. 3,5 & 8

0114116A.• 



RESOLUTION NO. :6-1.PS-
ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL ON DATE OF 

RESOLUTION AMEND/NG FY 1985-86 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENt BUDGET 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

FOR THE TENNIS COURT RESURFACING PROJECTS 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO: 

I. That the bids for resurfacing tennis courts at four park sites were 
over the budget amount. 

2. That the City FY 1985-86 Capital Improvement budget for the Department 
of Parks and Community Services is hereby amended for: 

a. Transferring $2,800 from the Hall/Curtis/Cabrillo (miscellaneous) 
tennis court resurfacing C.I.F. No. 101-4521-2120 to the McKinley 
Park tennis court resurfacing C.I.P. No. 101-4521-2119. 

b. Adding $10,000 to the Miscellaneous Tennis Courts Resurfacing 
Project No. 101-4521-2120 from the Quimby Act Reserve fund No. 
7-10-7012-0000-4599.

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

CITY CLERK



November 26, 1985 

A & B Asphalt Sealing Co. 
8299 21st Avenue 
Sacramento CA 95826 

Dear Sir: 

On November 19, 1985, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid in the 
amount of $17,802.00 for Resurfacing of Tennis Courts at Cabrillo, Curtis 
and Hall Parks. 

The City Engineer will contact you concerning the necessary bond and 
contract. 

Sincerely, 

LORRAINE MAGANA, CITY CLERK 

Deputy City Clerk 

LM/mis/15



January 10, 1986 

Malott & Peterson-Grundy 
3201 Pierce Street 
Richmond CA 94804 

Gentlemen: 

We are in receipt of the finalized contract for the Resurfacing of 
Tennis Courts at Cabrillo, Curtis and Hall Parks, which was 
approved by the Sacramento City Council on November 19, 1985. 

Returned herewith is your bond in the amount of ten percent which 
was submitted for the above bid. 

Sincerely, 

LORRAINE MAGANA, CITY CLERK 

Deputy City Clerk 

LM/m1s/15 

Enclosure: Bond issued by Safeco Ins Co of America



January 10, 1986 

Central Striping Service Inc. 
11391 Pyrites Way 
Rancho Cordova CA 95670 

Gentlemen: 

We are in receipt of the finalized contract for the Resurfacing of 
Tennis Courts at Cabrillo, Curtis and Hall Parks, which was 
approved by the Sacramento City Council on November 19, 1985. 

Returned herewith is your bond in the amount of ten percent which 
was submitted for the above bid. 

Sincerely, 

LORRAINE MAGANA, CITY CLERK 

Deputy City Clerk 

LM/mls/15 

Enclosure: Bond issued by Fidelity and Deposit Company



November 25, 1985 

Central Striping Service, Inc. 
11391 Pyrites Way 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

Gentlemen: 

On November 19, 1985, the Sacramento City Council accepted the bid 
of A & B Asphalt Sealing Co., in the amount of $17,802.00, for 
Resurfacing of Tennis Courts at Cabrillo, Curtis and Hall Parks. 

It is the policy of the City to hold the bid security of the three 
lowest bidders until a finalized contract has been received by 

this office. 

Upon receipt of the finalized contract your bid security will be 
returned. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

Janice Beaman 
Deputy City Clerk 

JB/dah/15



November 25, 1985 

Malott and Peterson-Grundy 
3201 Pierce Street 
Richmond, CA 94804 

Gentlemen: 

On November 19, 1985, the Sacramento City Council accepted the bid 
of A & B Asphalt Sealing Co., in the amount of $17,802.00, for 
Resurfacing of Tennis Courts at Cabrillo, Curtis and Hall Parks. 

It is the policy of the City to hold the bid security of the three 
lowest bidders until a finalized contract has been received by 

this office. 

Upon receipt of the finalized contract your bid security will be 
returned. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 
City Clerk 

Janice Beaman 
Deputy City Clerk 

JB/dah/15


